Meeting Minutes
December 14 2022

Call to order: by President Debbie Crawford 7:40 am.
Minutes approved: from 11/2/22 meeting: 1°t Danny, 2" Apryl.
Members Present: Debbie Crawford, Danny Fisher, Sheila Burek, Fred Brandt, Apryl Parcher, Roger

Anderson, Wayne Eichler, June Betts.

Members Absent: Laura Wenteler, Tammy Cooney, Deny Howeth, Lauren Haggerty, Stanley

Silverblatt, Bill Quinn.

Guests:
Referrals: Apryl > Roger. Danny > Roger, Tammy. Debbie > Sheila, Roger. June > Roger.
Sheila > Apryl, Debbie. Laura > Sheila.
Discussions:
1. Cape member Wayne Eichler, enrolled agent, did a presentation on year-end tax tips. He shared

with us possible tax credits for purchase of ‘energy efficient’” heat pumps/furnaces, windows and
doors as well as retirement plans and how to maximize contributions. If you have questions
about these topics call Wayne to assist you in your tax preparations. Thank you, Wayne for
sharing this helpful information with us.

Our 4" quarter charity is Boys & Girls Club of Oak Orchard and Apryl is our liaison.

A big shout out and thank you to the members that volunteered at the Lewes Holiday House
Tour. Bill asked us if we would do it again next year and it was a resounding YES.

Dues are due on 1/1/23. $100 for 6mo. Make checks payable to Cape Business Network and give
to June Betts or bring to the next meeting.

Our next meeting is Wednesday 1/25/23 at 7:30am at Troop 7.

Our holiday party is Wednesday 1/11/23 at 5pm at Rehoboth Ale House on the Forgotten Mile.
Cost is $35/person which includes appetizer buffet, choice of salad and entrée. Cash bar. Please
RSVP to Sheila. A separate email to include food choices to follow.



Upcoming Meetings - Please RSVP:

e Wednesday 1/11/23 - Holiday Party. 5PM? Rehoboth Ale House in the Forgotten Mile.
e Wednesday 1/25/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

e Wednesday 2/8/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.
e Wednesday 2/22/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

e Wednesday 3/8/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.
e Wednesday 3/22/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

¢ Wednesday 4/5/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.
e Wednesday 4/19/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

¢ Wednesday 5/3/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.
e Wednesday 5/17/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

¢ Wednesday 5/31/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.
e Wednesday 6/14/23 - 7:30am Troop 7.

* Wednesday 6/28/23 - 5:30pm Location TBD.

Local Happenings:

Rehoboth Beach Chamber of Commerce Dates/Activities: (Must wear your CBN badge)

Meeting Adjourned: 8:30 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Sheila Burek
Co-Secretary



